

Arabian Horse Foundation Scholarships at Youth Nationals are Back

The <u>Arabian Horse Foundation</u>, AHF, is thrilled to announce the continuation of the scholarship program at The Arabian Horse Association's Youth National Arabian & Half-Arabian Championship Horse Show. Scholarships will be awarded to the following:

- Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 14-18 Champion: \$1,000, Reserve Champion: \$500
- Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under Champion: \$1,000, Reserve Champion: \$500
- Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 14-18 Reserve Champion: \$500
- Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under Champion: \$1,000, Reserve Champion: \$500

This scholarship program is generously funded by **Gwendolyn Landers**. The AHF thanks Gwendolyn Landers for her support of our youth.

The **Hollywood Toi Foundation** is proudly sponsoring a \$2,000 scholarship to the Champion of the Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Saddle Seat Equitation 14-18 class.

AHF will also be awarding a scholarship to the Purebred Arabian JTR 14-18 English Pleasure class. Champion will receive \$1,000 and the Reserve Champion will receive \$500. This scholarship is generously funded in the name of **Norm Dunn**.

The Arabian Horse Foundation is a 501(c)3 IRS approved charity and is affiliated with the Arabian Horse Association. Members of AHA can make donations to the AHF when they renew their memberships or can go to the AHF's website: <u>www.thearabianhorsefoundation.org</u>. The AHF supports youth education and research in genetic diseases in the Arabian horse. Please consider a donation

ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATIONSM

 10805 East Bethany Drive
 Phone 303-696-4500

 Aurora, Colorado 80014
 Fax 303-696-4599

 www.ArabianHorses.org
 info@ArabianHorses.org